A.P.N. No.:	1320-32-702-00	2					
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00						
File No.:	1238144 AMG						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Colleen M Goulart							
PO Box 2731							
Minden NV 8	39423						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=3 10/13/2021 09:18 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Colleen M Goulart, Joseph G Limb, and Stacey A Holst, Successor Trustees of The Limb Family Trust for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Colleen Goulart, an unmarried woman all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

All that portion of the North 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 of Section 32, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Beginning at the point of intersection of the South side of Cemetery Lane for Garden Cemetery, in said Douglas County and a line on the Southwesterly side of and 40 feet distant, measured at right angles, from the centerline of Nevada State Highway Route 3 (U.S. 395) extending between the towns of Gardnerville and Minden in said Douglas County, said point of beginning further described as bearing South 86°55'22" West, a distance of 1271.84 feet from the East 1/4 section corner of said Section 32; thence South 44°54' East, along the Southwesterly side of said State Highway, a distance of 220.0 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence from the True Point of Beginning, South 45°06' West, a distance of 191.0 feet to a point; thence North 44°54' West, a distance of 50.0 feet to a point; thence North 45°06' East, a distance of 176.0 feet to a point; thence from a tangent whose bearing is the last described course, curving to the right with a radius of 15 feet through an angle of 90°, an arc distance of 23.56 feet to a point on the above mentioned Southwesterly side of said Highway; thence continuing along said Southwesterly side of said highway, a distance of 35.0 feet to the True Point of Beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 28, 2021, as Document No. 2021-966405 of Official Records.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 8/12/2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.



Colleen Goulart, Successor Trustee of the Limb Family Trust Joseph G. Limb Successor Trustee of the Limb Family Trust Stacey A. Holst, Successor Trustee fo the Limb Family Trust	\
State of Nevada)	1
County of Dauglas) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 2 day of Accessors trustees of The Lim Family Trust Signature: Notary Public	nb
My Commission Expires: 3:12: Zo Z 5	
CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1320-32-702-002			(
,				\ \	
d)				\ \	
2. Type of Property:				\ \	
a.□ Vacant Land	b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECOR	RDERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY	
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	Page	e:	
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🕱 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Reco	ording:	1	
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:			
☐ Other	·				
2 - Tatal Value/Calas Dr	ing of December	0.00			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of Propertyb. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property		\$ 0.00			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	closure Only (value of property	\$ 0.00	 		
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due		\$ 0.00			
		<			
4. If Exemption Claime	<u>d</u> :	.7)]		
	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ctionO	£ ./	0004	
b. Explain Reason fo		eed to Correct all	Grantors Doc No.	2021-	
	966405				
5 Partial Interest: Perc	entage being transferred:	100 %	/		
The undersigned declares	and acknowledges, under p		pursuant to NRS 3	375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that th	e information provided is cor	rect to the best of	their information a	and belief,	
and can be supported by	documentation if called upor	to substantiate th	e information prov	vided herein.	
Furthermore, the parties	agree that disallowance of an	y claimed exempt	ion, or other deter	mination of	
additional tax due, may re	esult in a penalty of 10% of the er and Seller shall be jointly a	ne tax que plus inte	erest at 1% per mo	ontn. Pursuant	
to NRS 375.030, the buy		and Severally liable		li amount owed.	
Signature (Capacity	1 Colu	オ		
	100 00	_			
Signature	Y	Capacity	•		
Signature —		- <i>Jry</i>	*		
		PUNED (ODA)	NITEEN INITEDRALA	TION	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION			<u>NTEE) INFORMA</u> EQUIRED)	HON	
(REQUIRED) Print Name: The Limb Family Trust			Colleen Goulart		
Address: PO Box 2731		Address: PO			
City: Minden		City: Minden		112	
State: NV	Zip: 89423	State: NV	Zip:	89423	
					
	QUESTING RECORDING (I				
	itle Company	Escrow # 12	38144 AMG		
Address: 2310 S. Cars City: Carson City	son Street, Suite 5A	State: NV	Zip:	89701	
CHV. WALSUITUILV	and the second s	J. 117	∠ıµ.	03401	